9:00-9:30
09:30-09:40
9:40-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:30
11:30-11:45
11:45-12:00

12:00-12:30
12:30-14:30
14:30-14:45

14:45-15:00
15:00-15:15
15:15-15:30
15:30-16:00
16:00-16:30

16:30-16:45
16:45-17:00
17:00-17:15
17:15-17:30
17:30-17:45

17:45-18:00

20:00

2P CONCHA WORKSHOP: SEA AND ANIMALS: HISTORY, CULTURE AND MARINE CONSERVATION

COLEGIO ALMADA NEGREIROS, CAMPUS DE CAMPOLIDE, UNIVERSIDADE NOVA DE LISBOA, LISBOA

21 OCTOBER (ROOM 306)

CONCHA
Mid-term Meeting

(FOR CONVENED
PARTICIPANTS ONLY)

CONCHA
Mid-term Meeting
(FOR CONVENED
PARTICIPANTS ONLY)

18:00-19:00 (Room 219)
Opening lecture: Poul Holm
“Total extractions of North
Atlantic cod in the Norway,
Iceland, and Newfoundland

fisheries, c1500-1700”

DESCRIBING

PERCEIVING

REMEMBERING

22 OCTOBER (ROOM 217)

Participants reception
Openning session
Keynote Conference:
Daniel Quiroz

Jose Espinosa

Ana Cristina Roque

Coffee-break
Mara Silva

Carlo Bovolo

Discussion
Lunch

Isabel Gomes de Almeida

Jaime Silva

Ana Lucia Camphora
Benjamin Ballester
Discussion

Coffee break

Hilarino da Luz

José Miguel Pinto dos Santos
Francisco Henriques

Natalie Lettenewitsch

Gerusa Radicchi

Discussion

Social Dinner
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23 OCTOBER (ROOM217)

Participants reception
Keynote Conference:
Joana Gaspar Freitas

Nina Vieira

Ana Cristina Araujo, Ana Maria Costa
and Sénia Gabriel
Coffee-break

Antonio Ortega Santos
Nayibe Gutierrez Montoya
& Juan Marchena Fernandez
Discussion

Lunch

Juliana Morecelli Oliveros

& Anna Trias Verbeeck
Angela Salgueiro

Maria Eugénia Alves

Adilson Dias

Discussion

Coffee break

Dunia Pereira

Manuel Jorge do Rio et al.
Richard J. Breen

Aurora Ribeiro

Keynote Conference:
Cristina Brito

Discussion and Closure

(w/audiovisual projection)

N2 777998.

ion prog

under grant agr

24 OCTOBER (ROOM 217)

10h-12h
Seminario Ciéncia e Cultura:
Daniel Quiroz
“Conexiones Portuguesas en la caza
tradicional de ballenas en Talcahuano,

Chile, durante el siglo XIX”

14h30h-19h30
Science and dissemination Workshop
Digital Humanities and Communicating
Scientific Data — Bridging the Gap (TCD)
Origami your Science — From your paper
to the People (OMA)
Seascapes perceptions trough images

(Hermano Noronha — APCM)



Tuesday, 22" October

09:00-09:30 Participants reception

09:30-09:40 Opening session — Patricia Carvalho (Researcher and Project Manager)
09:40-10:30 Keynote Conference - Chair: Cristina Brito (CHAM, NOVA-FCSH)
ON MONSTERS & HEROES: NARRATIVES ABOUT RELATIONS BETWEEN SOUTHERN RIGHT WHALE (Eubalaena australis) & CHILEAN SHORE WHALERS IN 19TH CENTURY
Daniel Quiroz (Subdireccion de Investigacion, Servicio Nacional del Patrimonio Cultural, Chile)
Session 1 DESCRIBING
Chair: Cristina Brito (CHAM, NOVA-FCSH)
10:30-10:45 Paisajes y sociedades hidricas en el Caribe colombiano: Pasado y presente Jose Espinosa (Universidad del Norte, Colombia).
10:45-11:00 FLIGHTHLESS BIRDS, FLYING FISHES AND OTHER STRANGE CREATURES: Perceptions of Southern African nature in the early modern age and its contribution to environmental
history Ana Cristina Roque (CH-Universidade de Lisboa, Portugal)
11:00-11:30 Coffee break
11:30-11:45 Shipwreck and animal accounts during the portuguese expansion: introducing Tragic History of the Sea by Bernardo Gomes de Brito Mara Silva (NOVA-FCSH)
11:45-12:00 Observing and Describing: Sea Animals during the Italian scientific expedition of the “Magenta” (1865-1868) Carlo Bovolo (University of Eastern Piedmont, Italy)
12:00-12:30 Discussion
12:30-14:30 Lunch
Session 2 PERCEIVING
Chair: Nina Vieira (CHAM, NOVA-FCSH)
14.30-14:45 In the beginning there was the sea: the Mesopotamian cosmogonic traditions and the divinization of oceans Isabel Almeida (CHAM & DH, NOVA FCSH, Portugal)
14:45-15:00 The debate between bird and fish: thinking aquatic environments in ancient Mesopotamia Jaime Silva (NOVA FCSH)
15:00-15:15 Perceptions on large cetaceans in Brazilian coast: scientific contributions to the contemporary history of human-whale interplay
Ana Lucia Camphora (Faculdades Integradas Hélio Alonso, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil)
15:15-15:30 Memories of the sea. Human-animal relationships in images, tombs and pre-Columbian objects of Atacama Benjamin Ballester (Université Paris 1 Panthéon Sorbonne, France)
15:30-16:00 Discussion
16:00-16:30 Coffee break
Session 3 REMEMBERING
Chair: Patricia Carvalho (CHAM, NOVA-FCSH)
16:30-16:45 The sea in Jorge Barbosa, Raul Branddo and Ruy Duarte de Carvalho Hilarino da Luz (CHAM, NOVA FCSH, Portugal)
16:45-17:00 Seamen’s Wisdom: the ‘Advice on Navigation’ of the Genna Kokaisho José Miguel Pinto dos Santos (CHAM, NOVA FCSH, Portugal)
17:00-17:15 Whalers' memories in the Azores: Oral History and Heritage practices. Francisco Henriques (Institute of Social Sciences, University of Lisbon, Portugal)
17:15-17:30 “Territory has a new ruler” Shifting boundaries in underwater documentary film Natalie Lettenewitsch (Freie Universitat Berlin, Germany)
17:30-17:45 Archaeological footprints in Antarctica: nineteenth century sealers’ shoes in refuges on Livingston Island Gerusa Radicchi (Laboratério de Estudos Antarticos, UFMG-Brasil)
18:00-18:30 Discussion
20:00 Social Dinner (local to be confirmed)
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Wednesday, 23 October

09:30-09:40

09:40-10:30

Session 4

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-14:30

Session 5

14.30-14:45

14:45-15:00

15:00-15:15

15:15-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-16:30

Session 6

16:30-16:45

16:45-17:00

Participants reception

Keynote Conference - Chair: Catarina Garcia (CHAM, NOVA-FCSH)

BETWEEN LAND AND SEA: DUNES AS NATURAL AND CULTURAL HERITAGE

Joana Gaspar Freitas (Center of History, School of Arts and Humanities, University of Lisbon, Portugal)

CAPTURING

Chair: Catarina Garcia (CHAM, NOVA-FCSH)

Stories of whales from the past: the study-case of whaling in Brazil (XVII-XVII1)

Nina Vieira (CHAM, NOVA FCSH, Portugal)

The exploitation of marine resources during the late Pleistocene and the Greenlandian and its relation with sea-level changes (SW Iberia)

Ana Cristina Araujo?, Ana Maria Costa2 and Sénia Gabriel® (1 LARC, DGPC & CIBIO|InBIO, UNIARQ, Universidade de Lisboa, 2LARC, DGPC; CIBIO|InBIO; IDL, Universidade de Lisboa
and 3LARC, DGPC, UNIARQ, Universidade de Lisboa)

Coffee break

Sea of Pearls and Turtles? Asymmetric Appropriation of Marine Resources in the Gulf of California, XVII-XX centuries

Antonio Ortega Santos (Universidad de Granada, Spain)

Los animales marinos en las Crénicas de Indias. El mirar europeo sobre la fauna acuatica americana en las costas es islas del Caribe, S. XVI y XVII.
Nayibe Gutierrez Montoya & Juan Marchena Fernandez (UPO, Spain)

Discussion

Lunch

COLLECTING

Chair: Gongalo Lopes (CHAM, NOVA-FCSH)

From the Atlantic to the Mediterranean: sea curiosities in the Salvador’s cabinet

Julianna Morecelli Oliveros2 & Aina Trias Verbeeck? (:IMF-CSIC, Barcelona; 2CAPES, Brazil)

The scientific study of the sea: the Foz Maritime Zoology Station during the First Portuguese Republic

Angela Salgueiro (IHC-Institute of Contemporary History, NOVA FCSH, Portugal)

Objetos Etnograficos — Um Pretexto para a Discussao sobre a Interagao Cultural entre Povos. Museu Etnografico da Praia — Republica de Cabo Verde
Maria Eugénia Alves (IPC-Instituto do Patriménio Cultural, Cape Verde)

Museu da Pesca - um projeto em construgdo.
Adilson Dias Ramos (IPC — Instituto do Patrimonio Cultural, Cape Verde)

Discussion

Coffee break

DISSEMINATING

Chair: Joana Bago (CHAM, NOVA-FCSH)

Os Museus de tematica Maritima em Cabo Verde: A centralidade do Mar nas suas exposi¢cdes (Museu do Mar, Museu de Arqueologia e Museu da Pesca).

Dunia Pereira (IPC-Instituto do Patrimdnio Cultural, Cape Verde)

S3o Tomé e Principe: Uma riqueza debaixo de agua

Manuel Jorge de Carvalho do Rio, Arminda Rolim de Bom Jesus, Mariley Soares Bandeira de Ceita & Elisio Neto do Espirito Santo (MARAPA, Sdo Tomé and Principe)
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17:00-17:15

17:15-17:30

17:30-17:45

17:45-18:00

Lost in translation? Using Digital Humanities frameworks towards data management in interdisciplinary research
Richard Breen (Trinity Centre for Environmental Humanities, Ireland)

Sea animals in the Portuguese press
Aurora Ribeiro (Instituto Politécnico de Leiria / Observatério do Mar dos Agores)
Keynote Conference:

CHAIR: Joana Bago (CHAM, NOVA-FCSH)
THE HISTORICAL ENCOUNTER BETWEEN HUMANS AND SEA ANIMALS
Cristina Brito (CHAM, NOVA FCSH, Portugal)

Discussion and Closure (with a audiovisual projection: Visual Survey of Maritime Landscapes in CONCHA project — Hermano Noronha — APCM)

Thursday, 24" October

09:50-10:00
10:00-12:00

12:30-14:30
14:30-19:30

Participants reception

Semindrio Ciéncia e Cultura (Science and Culture Seminar)

DANIEL QUIROZ (Subdireccidon de Investigacion, Servicio Nacional del Patrimonio Cultural, Chile)
“Conexiones Portuguesas en la caza tradicional de ballenas en Talcahuano, Chile, durante el siglo XIX”
Lunch

Science and dissemination Workshop:

14:30 - Digital Humanities and Communicating Scientific Data — Bridging the Gap (Richard J. Breen — Trinity College Dublin)

15:30-16:00 - Coffee-break

16:00 - Origami your Science — From your paper to the People (Aurora Ribeiro - Instituto Politécnico de Leiria / Observatdrio do Mar dos Agores)
17:30 — 17:45 - Coffee-break

17:45 - Seascapes perceptions trough images (Hermano Noronha — Associagdo para as Ciéncias do Mar)

19:30 — Discussion and closure
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